Rent - Rent payments for the Lot 1 Ground Lease and the Lot 2 Ground Lease are identified in
Exhibits 1 and 2, respectively, to this resolution;

3. Sale of the Building
a. The City shall sell the Building to the Developer for One Dollar ($1.00);

4. City Grant
a. The sum of One Million Eight Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand ($1,825,000.00), minus
any funds used in advance for stabilization work on the Building will be provided by the City in the form
of a loan, which will as a grant to a to-be-formed entity that is an Affiliate of Garver Feed Mill, LLC, to
be provided as a source of leverage for the NMTC transaction. The entire sum of One Million Eight
Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand ($1,825,000) minus any funds used in advance for stabilization work
on the Building will be available as a source of leverage in the NMTC transaction at the time of closing
in order to be compliant with the New Market Tax Credit Program (“NMTC”) and are to be used for the